of secondary school students in Enugu Education Zone of Enugu State. Three research 

questions and three null hypotheses formulated and tested at .05 level of significant 

guided the study. A correlational survey research design was adopted for the study. A 

simple random sampling procedure was used in selecting four hundred and sixty-two 

(462), Senior Secondary II (SS II) Mathematics students from eighteen selected schools 

in the Zone. Mathematics achievement scores were extracted from their school records 

and Mathematics Learning Environment Questionnaire” (MLEQ) were used for data

[...]

the fundamental factors that fosters students’ achievement in mathematics which will 

in turn enhance good learning outcomes and productivity in the subject. The population 

for the study was 4,689 SS2 Mathematics students from 33 public secondary schools 

in the zone. Four hundred and sixty-two (462) SS2 mathematics students (242 males, 

& 220 females) drawn through simple random sampling procedure from twelve 

secondary schools in Zone, six schools were randomly sampled from each stratum. The 

three local government areas were purposively sampled to capture the area under study.